ABB标准传动
ACS580
0.75 至 500 kW
产品样本
低压交流传动
2 ABB标准传动 ACS580 | 产品样本
目录
全能型背后的理念很简单：变频器对您的工业过程、用户、企

functions (with name, date and content).
Effortless drive commissioning and use with control panel
Option code Description Type designation
+J425 Assistant control panel* ACS-AP-I
+J429 Control panel with Bluetooth interface ACS-AP-W
+J424 Blank control panel cover (no control panel delivered) CDUM-01
3AXD50000004419 Panel bus adapter (no control panel delivered) CDPI-01
3AUA0000108878 Control panel mounting platform (flush mounted,
requires also panel bus adapter on the drive)
DPMP-01
3AXD50000009374 Control panel mounting platform (surface mounted,
requires also panel bus adapter on the drive)
DPMP-02
3AXD50000016230 Control panel mounting platform option, only for
ACS580-04 modules
DPMP-03
3AXD50000010763 Door mounting kit for the panel (for one drive,
contains both DPMP-02 and CDPI-01)
DPMP-EXT
* Also compatible with ACS880 drives
Effortless drive diagnostics
 − Active inhibits view under the Diagnostics menu allows
drive to detect root-cause for denied start request and
informs user about it when there is an active inhibit
preventing the drive from starting. A patent is currently
pending for this feature.
 − Limit info view allows user to see the reason why the drive
is not following the reference currently or within the last 60
seconds.
Control panel options
Assistant control panel ACS-AP-S is included as standard in
the delivery unless otherwise specified.
Catalog | ABB general purpose drives ACS580  19
Nominal ratings
IN Rated current available continuously without overloadability at 40 °C.
PN Typical motor power in no-overload use.
Maximum output current
Imax Maximum output current. Available for 2 seconds at start, then as long as allowed by drive temperature.
Light-overload use
ILd Continuous current allowing 110% ILd  for 1 minute every 10 minutes at 40 °C.
PLd Typical motor power in light-overload use.
Heavy-duty use
IHd Continuous current allowing 150% ILd  for 1 minute every 10 minutes at 40 °C.
* Continuous current allowing 130% ILd for 1 minute every 10 minutes at 40 °C.
** Continuous current allowing 125% ILd for 1 minute every 10 minutes at 40 °C.
*** Continuous current allowing 140% ILd for 1 minute every 10 minutes at 40 °C.
PHd Typical motor power in heavy-duty use.
The ratings apply for the frames R0 to R3 up to +50 °C and the frames R4 to R9 up to +40 °C in enclosed IP class 21.
The ratings apply for the frames R10 to R11 up to +40 °C in enclosed IP00/IP20.
For derating at higher altitudes, temperatures, switching frequencies or enclosure classes, see the HW manuals, document codes: 3AXD50000018826 and 3AXD50000015497.
3-phase, UN = 380, 400, 415 V
Nominal ratings Maximum
output
current
Light-overload use Heavy-duty use Type designation Frame size
PN
kW
IN
A
Imax
A
PLd
kW
ILd
A
PHd
kW
IHd
A
0.75 2.6 3.2 0.75 2.5 0.55 1.8 ACS580-01-02A6-4 R0
1.1 3.3 4.7 1.1 3.1 0.75 2.6 ACS580-01-03A3-4 R0
1.5 4 5.9 1.5 3.8 1.1 3.3 ACS580-01-04A0-4 R0
2.2 5.6 7.2 2.2 5.3 1.5 4 ACS580-01-05A6-4 R0
3 7.2 10.1 3 6.8 2.2 5.6 ACS580-01-07A2-4 R1
4 9.4 13 4 8.9 3 7.2 ACS580-01-09A4-4 R1
5.5 12.6 14.1 5.5 12 4 9.4 ACS580-01-12A6-4 R1
7.5 17 22.7 7.5 16.2 5.5 12.6 ACS580-01-017A-4 R2
11 25 30.6 11 23.8 7.5 17 ACS580-01-025A-4 R2
15 32 44.3 15 30.4 11 24.6 ACS580-01-032A-4 R3
18.5 38 56.9 18.5 36.1 15 31.6 ACS580-01-038A-4 R3
22 45 67.9 22 42.8 18.5 37.7 ACS580-01-045A-4 R3
30 62 76 30 58 22 44.6 ACS580-01-062A-4 R4
37 73 104 37 68.4 30 61 ACS580-01-073A-4 R4
45 87 122 45 82.7 37 72 ACS580-01-087A-4 R5
55 105 148 55 100 45 87 ACS580-01-105A-4 R6
75 145 178 75 138 55 105 ACS580-01-145A-4 R6
90 169 247 90 161 75 145 ACS580-01-169A-4 R7
110 206 287 110 196 90 169 ACS580-01-206A-4 R7
132 246 350 132 234 110 206 ACS580-01-246A-4 R8
160 293 418 160 278 132 246 * ACS580-01-293A-4 R8
200 363 498 200 345 160 293 ACS580-01-363A-4 R9
250 430 617 200 400 200 363 ** ACS580-01-430A-4 R9
250 505 560 250 485 200 361 ACS580-04-505A-4 R10
315 585 730 315 575 250 429 ACS580-04-585A-4 R10
355 650 730 355 634 250 477 ACS580-04-650A-4 R10
400 725 1020 400 715 315 566 ACS580-04-725A-4 R11
450 820 1020 450 810 355 625 ACS580-04-820A-4 R11
500 880 1100 500 865 400    725*** ACS580-04-880A-4 R11
Ratings, types and voltages
Catalog | ABB general purpose drives ACS580  19
Nominal ratings
IN Rated current available continuously without overloadability at 40 °C.

functions (with name, date and content).
Effortless drive commissioning and use with control panel
Option code Description Type designation
+J425 Assistant control panel* ACS-AP-I
+J429 Control panel with Bluetooth interface ACS-AP-W
+J424 Blank control panel cover (no control panel delivered) CDUM-01
3AXD50000004419 Panel bus adapter (no control panel delivered) CDPI-01
3AUA0000108878 Control panel mounting platform (flush mounted,
requires also panel bus adapter on the drive)
DPMP-01
3AXD50000009374 Control panel mounting platform (surface mounted,
requires also panel bus adapter on the drive)
DPMP-02
3AXD50000016230 Control panel mounting platform option, only for
ACS580-04 modules
DPMP-03
3AXD50000010763 Door mounting kit for the panel (for one drive,
contains both DPMP-02 and CDPI-01)
DPMP-EXT
* Also compatible with ACS880 drives
Effortless drive diagnostics
− Active inhibits view under the Diagnostics menu allows
drive to detect root-cause for denied start request and
informs user about it when there is an active inhibit
preventing the drive from starting. A patent is currently
pending for this feature.
− Limit info view allows user to see the reason why the drive
is not following the reference currently or within the last 60
seconds.
Control panel options
Assistant control panel ACS-AP-S is included as standard in
the delivery unless otherwise specified.
  产品样本 | ABB标准传动  ACS580  13
Type designation
ACS580-01-02A6-4
ACS580-01-03A3-4
ACS580-01-04A0-4
ACS580-01-05A6-4
ACS580-01-07A2-4
ACS580-01-09A4-4
ACS580-01-12A6-4
ACS580-01-017A-4
ACS580-01-025A-4
ACS580-01-032A-4
ACS580-01-038A-4
ACS580-01-045A-4
ACS580-01-062A-4
ACS580-01-073A-4
ACS580-01-088A-4
ACS580-01-106A-4
ACS580-01-145A-4
ACS580-01-169A-4
ACS580-01-206A-4
ACS580-01-246A-4
ACS580-01-293A-4
ACS580-01-363A-4
ACS580-01-430A-4
ACS580-04-505A-4
ACS580-04-585A-4
ACS580-04-650A-4
ACS580-04-725A-4
ACS580-04-820A-4
PN
kW
IN
A
0.75 2.6
1.1 3.3
1.5 4
2.2 5.6
3 7.2
4 9.4
5.5 12.6
7.5 17
11 25
15 32
18.5 38
22 45
30 62
37 73
45 87
55 105
75 145
90 169
110 206
132 246
160 293
200 363
250 430
250 505
315 585
355 650
400 725
14 ABB标准传动 ACS580 | 产品样本
技术数据
电源连接
电压和功率范围 3相, UN
380 至 480 V， +10%/-15%
ACS580 - 01: 0.75 至 250 kW
ACS580 - 04: 250 至 500 kW
ACS580 - 07: 75至500 kW
频率 50/60 Hz ±5%
功率因数 cosϕ = 0.98

A
0.75 2.6 3.2 0.75 2.5 0.55 1.8 ACS580-01-02A6-4 R0
1.1 3.3 4.7 1.1 3.1 0.75 2.6 ACS580-01-03A3-4 R0
1.5 4 5.9 1.5 3.8 1.1 3.3 ACS580-01-04A0-4 R0
2.2 5.6 7.2 2.2 5.3 1.5 4 ACS580-01-05A6-4 R0
3 7.2 10.1 3 6.8 2.2 5.6 ACS580-01-07A2-4 R1
4 9.4 13 4 8.9 3 7.2 ACS580-01-09A4-4 R1
5.5 12.6 14.1 5.5 12 4 9.4 ACS580-01-12A6-4 R1
7.5 17 22.7 7.5 16.2 5.5 12.6 ACS580-01-017A-4 R2
11 25 30.6 11 23.8 7.5 17 ACS580-01-025A-4 R2
15 32 44.3 15 30.4 11 24.6 ACS580-01-032A-4 R3
18.5 38 56.9 18.5 36.1 15 31.6 ACS580-01-038A-4 R3
22 45 67.9 22 42.8 18.5 37.7 ACS580-01-045A-4 R3
30 62 76 30 58 22 44.6 ACS580-01-062A-4 R4
37 73 104 37 68.4 30 61 ACS580-01-073A-4 R4
45 88 122 45 82.7 37 72 ACS580-01-088A-4 R5
55 106 148 55 100 45 87 ACS580-01-106A-4 R5
75 145 178 75 138 55 105 ACS580-01-145A-4 R6
90 169 247 90 161 75 145 ACS580-01-169A-4 R7
110 206 287 110 196 90 169 ACS580-01-206A-4 R7
132 246 350 132 234 110 206 ACS580-01-246A-4 R8

额定值 最大输出电流 轻载应用 重载应用 型号名称 外形尺寸
PN
kW
IN
A
Imax
A
PLd
kW
ILd
A
PHd
kW
IHd
A
75 145 178 75 138 55 105 ACS580-07-0145A-4 R6
90 169 247 90 161 75 145 ACS580-07-0169A-4 R7
110 206 287 110 196 90 169 ACS580-07-0206A-4 R7
132 246 350 132 234 110 206 ACS580-07-0246A-4 R8
160 293 418 160 278 132 246 * ACS580-07-0293A-4 R8
200 363 498 200 345 160 293 ACS580-07-0363A-4 R9
250 430 617 200 400 200 363 ** ACS580-07-0430A-4 R9
250 495 560 250 485 200 361 ACS580-07-0495A-4 R10
315 575 730 315 575 250 429 ACS580-07-0575A-4 R10
355 640 730 355 634 250 477 ACS580-07-0640A-4 R10
400 715 1020 400 715 315 566 ACS580-07-0715A-4 R11
450 810 1020 450 810 355 625 ACS580-07-0810A-4 R11
500 870 1100 500 865 400 725* ACS580-07-0870A-4 R11
三相 UN = 440, 460, 480 V
最大输出电流 轻载应用 重载应用 型号名称 外形尺寸
Imax
A

随时随地远程监控
远程监控可选件
订购代码 说明 型号名称
- 2 x面板总线接口
2 x 32 = 最大64台变频器
2 x以太网接口
SD存储卡
支持WLAN/3G的USB端口
NETA-21
订购代码 说明 型号名称
- 冷配置适配器，包装套件 CCA-01
  产品样本 | ABB标准传动  ACS580  23
PC工具助力变频器监控和过程调节
现场总线能实现变频器与PLC系统、I/O设备和过程控制之间的
通信。较之传统的硬连线I/O连接，现场总线通信可降低布线费
用。现场总线系统还能收集大量数据。
标准传动兼容多种现场总线协议。ACS580传动标配Modbus
RTU现场总线接口。可选的现场总线适配器可轻松安装在变频
器上。
变频器监控
可选择一组传动参数和/或实际信号，如转矩、速度、电流等，
用于周期数据传输，实现快速的数据访问。
变频器诊断
准确可靠的诊断信息可通过报警、限制和故障提示获得，实现
与全厂人机接口的轻松连接。
布线
用一根线缆取代传统的大量传动控制布线，可以降低成本，提
高系统可靠性与灵活性。
设计
得益于软硬件的模块化结构和变频器连接的简单性，利用现场
总线控制，可缩短安装时的工程时间。
调试和装配
通过模块化机器配置，您可进行机器各个部分的预调试，并实
现整个设备的轻松快速组装。
凭借ABB现场总线适配器实现普遍通信
ACS580支持以下现场总线协议：
灵活接入自动化网络
现场总线适配器
可选件代码 现场总线协议 适配器
+K451 DeviceNet™ FDNA-01
+K454 PROFIBUS DP, DPV0/DPV1 FPBA-01
+K457 CANopen® FCAN-01
+K458 Modbus RTU FSCA-01
+K462 ControlNet FCNA-01
+K469 EtherCAT® FECA-01
+K470 POWERLINK FEPL-02
+K473 EtherNet/IP™, Modbus TCP,
PROFINET IO
FENA-11
+K475 Two port EtherNet/IP™, Modbus
TCP, PROFINET IO
FENA-21
标准输入和输出可通过利用可选的模拟和数字I/O扩展模块进
行扩展。这些模块可以轻松地安装在变频器的扩展槽上。
CMOD可选件还可连接外部+24 V电源，当主电源被切断时保
持对控制盘、控制板、现场总线和I/O端口的供电。利用外部
电源，仍可进行变频器诊断和故障查找。
用于功能扩展的输入/输出可选件
I/O 可选件
可选件代码 说明 型号名称
+L501 外部24 V AC和 DC
2 x RO和1 x DO
CMOD-01
+L523 外部24 V和隔离的PTC接口 CMOD-02
+L512 115/230 V数字输入
6 x DI 和2 x RO
CHDI-01
+L537 经ATEX认证*的 PTC接口和外部24V电源 CPTC-02
24 ABB标准传动 ACS580 | 产品样本
制动可选件
制动斩波器